

®

SLP(C)No. 17100 OF 2003  
ITEM No.12

Court No. 4

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17100/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2003 in CAN 620/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MANIDRA NATH SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Pijush K.Roy,Adv.  
Mr.G.Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T.C. Sharma,Adv.  
Ms.Neelam Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Tarun Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to effect service on the unserved respondents within a period of six weeks from date. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. In default of effecting service within the time specified the SLP against the unserved respondent will stand dismissed without further reference to Court.

The petitioners will file the rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit, if any, on record in the meantime.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER